

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2016-0058

File ID:2016-0058Type:AgreementStatus:To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2016-0058 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 02/09/2016

File Name: Sale of 1544-1600 W. Hamlin Rd. Final Action:

Title label: Request for Approval of the Purchase Agreement for the Sale of 1544-1600 W. Hamlin Rd.

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 022216 Agenda Summary.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: PLA 656-4660 Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	02/22/2016					

Text of Legislative File 2016-0058

Title

Request for Approval of the Purchase Agreement for the Sale of 1544-1600 W. Hamlin Rd.

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Purchase Agreement for the sale of 1544-1600 Hamlin Rd., Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, located on the north side of Hamlin between Crooks and Livernois, Parcel Nos. 15-21-376-010 and -011, the sale of the subject property upon the price, terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

Be It Further Resolved, that the Mayor of Rochester Hills, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills is authorized to execute the Purchase Agreement between the City and Jenoptik Automotive.

Be It Finally Resolved, that the Mayor shall undertake such actions and to execute and deliver such additional documents (including warranty deed) that are reasonable and necessary to consummate this transaction.